RESOLUTION NO. 1193

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR DISPOSITION.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT	Quantity	SERIAL / ASSET NUMBER	MODEL INFO/ MANUFACTURER
Vactor Truck	1	VIN. 1HTWXAHT19J078341 Vehicle ID #1066	International SF547
Blower	1	Tag 001080	Stihl
Blower	1	Tag 01158	Stihl
Weed Trimmer	1	Tag 02229	Stihl
Weed Trimmer	1	Tag 01863	Echo
Pressure Washer	1	Tag 00231	N/A
Sand Spreader	1	Tag 00252 – SN 14928	Meyer PV357 ET
H2O Neutralizer	1	Tag 01021 – SN 0208B-0.0523	3M
Impact Driver	1	SN 60579	Black & Decker
Sawzall	1	Tag 00044 – SN 0631177619	Milwaukee
Roto Hammer	1	Tag 00169 – SN 202005	Hilti
Generator	1	SN 329499	Kohler

PASSED ON THIS 14th day of December, 2020.

APPROVED:

MAYOR

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 11/17/2020 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 12/14/2020

RESOLUTION NO. 1193